Newland Practice Patient Survey

About Receptionists and Appointments

How helpful do you find the receptionists at your

GP practice?
Very helpful ............... 81.6% Not at all helpful.......... :
Fairly helpful .............. 15.2% pon't know.................. :

Not very helpful .......... -

How easy is it to get through to someone at your

GP practice on the phone?

Very easy .......cc....... 41.6% Not at all easy............. -
Fairly asy................. 48.8% pon't know.................. -

Not very easy .............

How easy is it to speak to a doctor or nurse on

the phone at your GP practice?
Very easy ................. 24.0% Not at all easy............. 3.2%
Fairly €asy.............. 26.4% pon't know.................. 6.4%
Not very easy ............. 8.0% Haven'ttried.............. 29.6%

If you need to see a GP urgently, can you normally
get seen on the same day?

needed to

53.6% Don’t know / never

(e]om\\Vhich of the following methods would you prefer
to use to book appointments at your practice?
(please X all boxes that apply)

IN Person .........c........ 22.1% online.......ccoocovvveenenn, 8.4%
By phone................... 68.2% Dpoesn't apply.......cee... 0.0%

Home visits are for housebound patients. Have
you had any issues or difficulties when you have
tried to request or book a home visit?

\When the surgery is closed, do you know how to
obtain help and advice from the Out Of Hours
services. An alternative to attending A& E at the
hospital unless it is an emergency? i.e. local
pharmacy for advice, attending the walk in centre
in Wakefield or ringing NHS direct

[The practice has a "patient participation group”
hich meets to discuss and improve services
provided by the practice. Would you like to get

involved?

(oXNMl\\Vhich of the following additional opening hours
ould make it easier for you to see or speak to

someone?
Current opening times are 8am to 6.30pm

BEfOre 8AM ........oevvceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 18.2%
AL IUNCHAEIME ....cvoceeeeeeee e 12.6%
AR B.30PM ..o 17.6%
ON @ SALUIAAY. ..o 26.4%
ON @ SUNCAY ..ot 3.8%

NONE OF tNESE .ot ee e 12.6%



Thinking of times when you want to see a particular doctor:

okMHow quickly do you usually get seen? (OXKMHOW do you rate this?

Same day or next day.42-4°/° Ibg(?sr:ateﬁs‘;ﬁglgeedto 4.8% EXCllent ...

2-4 days ..................... 344% Don’t knOW, never ] Very gOOd ............................................................... 280%

5 days or more ........... B 'l GO0 ..o 22.4%
FAUE e 9.6%
POOT <.ttt ee et 5.6%
VEIY POOK ...ttt 0.8%
DOES NOt APPIY c..evvereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2.4%

OXkAHow quickly do you usually get seen? (OXISWHow do you rate this?

Same day or next day>3.6% Lg%r;teﬁs(;ﬁ%;eEdto 6.4% EXCEHENT ... 24.0%
2-4 days......ccccveeeeennn 256% Don’t know, never ! VEIY QOO ..uuiiiiiiieeeiiiiiii e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e 344%
5 days or more ........... 157 WIEE cezessssnsccszossssceacone g GOOM ..o 17.6%
FIE .o 8.8%
POO ..o 4.8%
VEIY POOT .ot 0.8%
DOES MOt APPIY cveeeeereeeeeeeesere e eeeereeeres e sens 2.4%

oXKlHow long did you wait for your consultation to

start?
2SS (T D TS cezsoocomosazoneessooeomoesconeescooezooec 30.4% VEIY QOO ..o 36.0%
5~ 10 MINUIES o . GO0 e 18.4%
1L = 20 MINUIES oo . BT e 8.8%
O = S YIS oconeemccnezsoosconoseconeacooesommenaeeaesooeos B POOT ..o 2.4%
LS ) XD MUIITERS sooeomosazonemsooszomosazoneesoooconoseee R VEIY POO ..o 0.0%
ETE WEE A ST DS B 177 BRI oo & DOES NOt APPIY ..veveveeeeereeieeseeeeeeeeeeeeseneeernneeeens 0.8%

(0)k:]Is there a particular GP you usually prefer to see [e)RelHow often do you see or speak to the GP you
or speak to? prefer?

............................ 66.4% No.....ccoovovvvrrnnn.31.2% :\Il\\/’vv:yss or almost 44 89, Never or aimost never 4.0%
VS woreerererreesennn Not tried at this GP
A lot of the time.......... 25.6% practice..........cocvvvnnn. 7.2%

Some of the time .......10.4%



How good was the last GP you saw at each of the following?

Q20
Does not
Very good Good Fair Poor Very poor apply
Listening to you 60.8% 29.6% 2.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Explaining tests and treatments 51.2% 30.4% 3.2% 0.8% 0.0% 1.6%
Involving you in decisions about your care ~ 45.6% 29.6% 5.6% 0.8% 0.0% 3.2%
Treating you with care and concern 52.8% 30.4% 1.6% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0%

How good was the last nurse you saw at each of the following?

Q21
Does not
Very good Good Fair Poor Very poor apply

TR T 73.6% 12.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6%

Listening to you 66.4% 17.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6%

Explaining tests and treatments 64.8% 14.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.4%

Involving you in decisions about your care ~ 62.4% 16.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 6.4%

Treating you with care and concern 66.4% 13.6% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6%

Did you have confidence and trust in the 66.4% 13.6% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6%

person you saw

About care from your doctors and nurses

Thinking about the care you get from your doctors and nurses overall,
how well does the practice help you to:

oAl nderstand your health problems? (oyLSWOverall, how would you describe your
90.4% experience of your GP surgery?

VEIY WEIL ..o
- 4.0% EXCEIENT .o ee e e eeesen e eee e s 38.4%
9
NOE VEIY WEl ... 0.8% VIR GO v oo v o 43.2%
0
Does not apply ......................................................... 08% (€070 Lo TSR 120 %
Il e 3.2%
0
Q23 Cope with your health problems? [0 10 ) 0.0%
L B 87.2% VEIY POOT oovsevsessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssason R
UNSUIE <.ttt e e eeee e e s e eeeee e s eneee 6.4%
NOE VEIY WEl .. 0.8%

Do TSI o] A= o] o] VP .

oyZ WK cep yourself healthy

VEIY WEIL ..o 80.0%
UNSUTE <. 11.2%
NOE VEIY WEl ..o 0.8%

DOES NOt APPIY ... 4.8%



[o¥FdHave you had any problems with the requesting
and issuing of your repeat medication?

[oy{sl\\Vould you recommend your GP surgery to
someone who has just moved to your local area?

YES, AEfINItEIY ... 52.0% Yes, definitely............. 7.2% No, definitely not........60.8%
YES, Probably ........c.co.ovvvveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeernen. 40.8% Yes, to some extent...12.8% :&‘)’l‘;nt t”ed / ??_E.}_S.Tjt.;l.G.O%
NO, ProD@DBIY NOt........eovoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2.4%
NO, dEfiNItElY MOt .......eveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 0.8%
DONt KNOW ... 1.6% practice, were you informed clearly of how to
1.6% obtain your results?
Yes, definitely........... 62.4% No, definitely not......... 2.4%
Yes, to some extent...20.8% Haven'ttried / doesn't

APPIY e 8.8%

It will help us to understand your answers if you could tell us a little

about yourself

Q29 Ok \Vhich of the following best describes you?

Male ..o, 35.2% Female .....coovvvvvenn, 61.6% Employed (full or part time,including self-employed#5-6%

Unemployed / 100King for WOrk............cccocovevevrvenne. 5.6%

Q30 At school or in full ime education ............ococevveren.. 1.6%

UNABT A v O.0% 651074 v N CiSBDlty e T O 4%
161044 ..oooveerrrenn. 36.8% 75 or over.................. 9.6%

sSwo6h 35.206 Looking after your home/family .............ccocvveeeeeninnns 8.8%

Retired from paid WOrK............ocoovovereeeeereeeeeenn. 28.0%

Q31 Othel‘ ........................................................................ 1'6%
YOS oo, 45.6% can't say / Don't know 4.0%

(ORZMinally, please add any other comments you

NO...oooiii 46.4% ould like to make about your GP practice:
19.2%
oxX¥d\\Vhat is your ethnic group?
WHIte ..o 97.6% Mixed.........cooorvrvrrnnn. 0.0%
Black or Black British..0.0% Chinese...................... 0.0%



